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S Ay a3 BEE : .
A . TRANSMISSION GROUP bSR3 va Bk
| A . TRANSMISSION GROUP oy

RHES - FE% w  ®m & % ) W S
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS,“ %
A-1 |G63 0111000 | Rvvavi—R (&) CASE,(L) transmission 1 &
A-2 |G63 0112000 | Sv¥avh—2 ) CASE,(R) transmission 1
A-3 |TI2 0114 000 | ISv¥avhr—RnvF PACKING,casé - 1
A-4 |T12 0117001 | Z Ko 7Y 74—y b ROD ,shifter 1 |
A-5 |T12 0118 001 | ¥ 7% —7+—% FORK ,shifter 1
A-6 | 9SB 2500 000 | Ty F =2y 5/16” BALL,steel 5/16" 1
A-7 | MO070314 000 | ¥7%—avy bFHI/NAH SPRING 1
A-8 | G63.0864 000 | Fx¥I¥T—4a ARM change 1
A- 9 | M67 0915 000 | ¥ ZHH % M5 WASHER,plain M5 1
A-10 | 9BK 0501 053 | ZSAH¥FYFENLEF M5X10¢ BOLT,w/washer M5X10¢| 1
A-11 | 9OR 0900 000 | OV ¥ % “0" RING 3
A-12 |TI2 0119 001 | ¥ 74 —T—2aHh v ARM shifter 1
A-13 | G63 0116 001 | H4 K25 v FT7—A (k) ARMside clutch (L) 1
A-14 | G63 0220 001 | 4 FosSvF74+—% FORKside clutch 2
A-15 |9BT 0801 075 | Ov #27FUFrA5Y SCREW SET M8X10¢ | 2 | FHYRK
A-16 | 9BB 6202 000 | F—A_71) v BEARING,ball 3
A-17 |9RR 3500 005 | R+ v TU>¥s  #KH ¢35 RING,snap 435 4
A-18 | 90S 1535 0702| F4 V¥ —n SEAL,oil 1
A-19 | ONT 1000 013 | Fv k M10XP1.25 | NUT MI10XP1.25| 2
A-20 | 9SW 1000 003 | /SAHFHZ MI0 ~ WASHER,spring M10 g
A-21 |9BT 0801 675 | Ov AIT+YF AT SCREW SET  M8X16¢ | 1 | M8X16¢
A-22 | G63 0425 000 | VYo ams—1 PULLEY 1
_ A-23 | MO7 0813 000 | 7— VU AHTHH i WASHER 1
- A-24 | 9BK 0601 653 | /S2HYFHEL T+ M6X10¢ BOLT,w/washer M6X10¢ | 1
= A-25 | G63 0231 000 | 7L —F PLATE 2
‘ A-26 | G63 0215 001 | #5vFVorar BRACKET,clutch  shaft 2 ;
| A-27 | 9BB 6003 .000 | F—AXT71) v BEARING,ball ;) ?
; A-28 | 9SC 3500 700 | ¥—NFv v S CAP,seal 2
i‘ A-29 | 9BK 0801 853 | MAHYHF)IL T+ M8X18¢ BOLT,w/washer M8X18¢ | 6
| A-30 | G63 0230 001 | Y+ T2 urnA4T (k) PIPEbracket (L) 1
A-31 | 9BB 6004 002 | H—RTY ¥ BEARING,ball 4
A-32 [9RR 4200 005 | AF+vFU¥y  RA$42 RING,snap 442 2
A-33 | 9BK 0803 553 | /SAH Y FKNL P M8X35¢ BOLT,w/washer M8X35¢ | 6
A-34 | 9BK 1003 053 | /SH4HYFHIW+ MIOX30¢ | BOLT,w/washer MIOX30¢| 6
A-35 | G63 0232 000 | HH—}T2 418 SHAFT,support ¢ 18 3
A-36 | MO7 0127 001 | Fay=—avarydy PACKING 1
A-37 | MO7 0128 003 | Famaty OIL PLUG _ 1
A-38 | G63 0117 001 | ¥4 FZ T 9 FTFT—4h ) ARM, side clutch (R) 1
A-39 | 9OWO0612 140 | ¥—IVT v v M6 WASHERseal M6 1
A-40 | 9BT 0601 003 | Kk M6 X 10 ¢ BOLT M6X10¢ | 1




FZ2XAIvia EgE

A . TRANSMISSION GROUP =
U S ZX3vd g B

N A . TRANSMISSION GROUP
s g = REEE | 9- FES 85 & & % ‘ BE | W% |
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS - *
N A-41 | 9FW 1000 003 | &5+ # % M10 WASHER plain  M10 3 I
A-42 | 908 1735 0702| # A V3 — SEALoil 1 -
A-43 | 90WO0816 160 | ¥ —ILT7 v ¥ M8 WASHER,sesl M8 1
A-44 | 9BT 0801 003 | L k M8X10¢ | BOLT M8X10¢ 1
A-45 | G63 0234 000 | v I L F LT () PIPEbracket  (R) 1
A-46 | 9BT 1003 503 | v b M10X35¢ | BOLT M10X35¢ | 1
A-47 | ONT 1000 003 | +v k M10 NUT MI10 5
\ A-48 | 9BT 1017 003 | )L b M10X170 ¢ | BOLT M10X170 ¢ p;
i A-49 | 9BT 1011 003 | L b ' M10X 110 ¢ | BOLT MI10X110 ¢ /)
‘ A-50 | T10 0146 000 | 7 —A Y AV R ) b BOLT ' 4
’ A-51 | 9FW 0800 003 | & JH'# & M8 WASHER plain M8 4
. A-52 | ONT 0800 003 | Jv k M8 NUT M8 4
A-53 | 9SW 0800 003 | /¥&HH & M$ WASHER,spring M8 4
A-54 | 90S 2035 0802| *4 VI —) SEAL,oil 2
A-55 | 9BB 6004 000 | K—W_T7 )7 BEARING,ball 2
A-56 | G63 0216 000 | v 7 SHAFT,axle assy 2
A-57 | G63 0217 000 | ¥v¥ VoA T— COLLAR 1 ,
A-58 | 9OR 2031 000 | OV ¥ ¥ “0" RING 2 o
A-59 | G63 0219 000 | AF R b F— 424 COLLAR thrust ¢ 24 )
A-60 | G63 0218 001 | #4 Kz 5 vF /94 SPRING 2
A-61 | G63 0214 000 | 7 v F¥=F > PINION,clutch 2
A-62 | G63 0212 001 | ¥4 Ko ovsvs SHAFT 1
| A-63 |9RS 2000 005 | AFv TV VL A ¢20 RING,snap ¢ 20 2,
A-64 | G63 0213 000 | 29 & ¥ GEAR,second 1
A-65 | G63 0211 000 | o SHAFT,main 1
@ | Ao6 | TI00152 000 | F— 5x5x31 KEY 5X5X31 1
‘L A-67 | G63 0233 000 | 1¥2 ¥ (A) GEAR(A) main 1
| A-68 | T12 0124 000 | /Sy 7 T 74 H & WASHER 3
| A-69 | T12 0135 000 | 1V F% (B) GEAR,(B) main 1
i A70 | TI120123 000 | ®¥ T v BUSH 2
A-71 | TI12 0136 000 | 1¥2Hh 55— . COLLAR 1
A-72 | 9RS 1600 005 | A+ 7V ¥s  #H 416 RING,snap 416 2
A-73 [ T120122 000 | Ny 2 Vs ¥y GEAR back 1
A74 | T12 0121 001 | Sy &2 SHAFT,back 1
A-75 | M070233 000 | ¥ 74—ty hawisyxy PACKING 2
A-76 | 8570121 000 | 7o & —% SUPPORT 1
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B. BRAKE GROUP 7L —*BEf%
‘ B. BRAKE GROUP
Y
WHEF | O- AR ® m & B BE| & & .
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME -QTY REMARKS s
B-1 |G63 1012 000 | 7b—%FT 54y hH4 ¥ GUIDE 1
B- 2 | M66 1013 000 | 7L —%75% vk BRACKET,brake 1
B-3 | G63 1013 000 | 7L —% F5 4 DRUM,brake 1
B- 4 |TIO 0361 000 | ¥— 5X5X11 | KEY 5X5X11 1
. B- 5 | 9RS 1600 005 | A} v 7)) >4 RING,snap 1
' B- 6 |G63 1014 000 | 7L —F 44— HOLDER brake 1
B-7 | M661015 000 | 7L—F 78y %3 PACKING 1
B- 8 | M66 1016 000 | 7L—2 7% COVER 1
B- 9 | W3801-3 Tl—%a— SHOE, brake 2
‘ B-10 | W3801-6 Tr—FTa—i% SPRING brake shoe 2
B-11 | 9SW 0600 003 | /S3¥ 4 % M6 WASHER,spring M6 3
B-12 | 9CR 0603 003 | #~a % ¥ M6X30¢ | SCREW,pan M6X30¢ | 3
B-13 | 9BT 0603 095 | @ A1 73V %4 k M6X30 § BOLT,whole M6X30¢ 1 ¢ 10350
B-14 | G63 1015 000 | 7L —% 74 ¥ WIRE,brake 1
B-15 | M08 1016 000 | 57 &< E PIN,clevis 1
B-16 | 9RP 0612 003 | R¥ > ¢ 6/ “R" PIN $6 1
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C. TRAVEL GROUP

<
&

V) AT EEE
C. TRAVEL GROUP

RIS | o— M5 5w & BE | W E

NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS i

C-1 |G63 0411 001 | 7L —4 FRAME 1
C-2 [G630003000 | Zv¥avTyy TRANSMISSION ASSY 1
C-3 |G63 0114000 | Sv¥ra>arTAhs— (k) COLLAR (L) 2
C-4 |G630115000 | Sv¥avyasFrAhs— (h) COLLAR (R) 2
C-5 | G630423 000 | TYVXYAPKANT S SHAFT ,adjust wheel 2
C- 6 |G63 0113 000 | U b “U” BOLT 2
C-7 | 9SW 1000 003 | 7SFH+H F M10 WASHER spring  M10 2
C- 8 | 9NT 1000 003 |+ b M10 NUT M10 2
C-9 |G630426 000 | A7T¥ vy b T— COLLAR,sprocket 2
C-10 | G63 0424 000 | # Ky A7u4 v b SPROCKET,driving 2
C-11 | G63 0427 000 | ¥ 7 & ¥ H & WASHER 2
C-12 | 9BK 0802 053 | /SH# Y FH) b  M8X20¢ | BOLT,w/washer M8X20¢| 2
C-13 | G24 0451 000 | 74 FIRA VD ¥ IDLER WHEEL )
C-14 | RO4 0115 000 | AT A Mo ¥ ¥ H 3 (B) WASHER (B) 4
C-15 | 9SW 1400 003 | /SHH A 3 M14 WASHER spring  M14 2
C-16 | G24 0413 000 | 4+ v b M14XP2 | NUT MI14XP2 | 2
C-17 | 9GN 0750000 | W A=v 7N M6 NIPPLEgrease M6 2

C-18 | G63 0421 000 | AT AP T vy WASHER thrust 2 il
C-19~28| G630405000 | Y=V T4 FIRA VT v WHEEL ASSY 2
C-20 | G630418000 | RA VKN F— i WHEEL HOLDER 1
C21 | M701115000 | 7y ¥= BUSH 2
C-22 | G630419000 | AT A MHT— THRUST COLLAR 4
C-23 | G240451000 | 74 KFkANvAH> IDLER WHEEL 2
C-24 | G630420000 | RANVT# TL— b (B) PALLET (B) 1
C-25 | 9SW 1400003 | /SAZHF % M14 WASHER spring M14 2
C-26 | G240413000, | 4+ v b NUT 2
C-27 |9GNO750000 | ZVA=v 7L  M6XP0.25 | NIPPLE,grease M6XP0.25 2
C-28 |9GNO0600002 | U R=v 7l  M6XP1X90°| NIPPLE,grease M6XP1X90°| 2
C-29 | G630427000 | T2 & >HH A WASHER 2
C-30 | 9BK 0802053 | /NA&HF UKk M8X20¢ BOLT,w/spring washer 2
C-31 | M70 1116 000 | 7w % (A) WASHER (A) 4
C-32 | G47 0818 000 | 7V v A b k4 L ADJUST WHEEL 2
C-33 | 9GN 0750 000 | 'V A=y 7)) NIPPLE,grease 2
C-34 | M70 1115 000 | 7y ¥ a BUSH 4
C-35 | 9ST 0504 003 | 7 ¥~ PIN,split o
C-36 | 9BT 1413 003 | &)V b M14X130¢ | BOLT M14X130¢ | 2
C-37 | 9NL 1400 003 | +v F M14 NUT M14 2
C-38 | G63 0843 008-) ¥4 K75 vF74% WIRE,side clutch 2
C-39 | M08 1016 000 | kT 7T ¥ E Y PIN clevis g
C-40 | 9RP 0612 003 | R¥¥ “R” PIN 2
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C. TRAVEL GROUP

R a— FES B & & i HE L
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS }
C-41 | G47 0816 000 | TAZT—F— 180X34PX60 | RUBBER  180X34PX60 | 2 e
C-42 | G63 0855 000 | A7) > &7y HOOK, spring 1
C-43 | 9BT 0601 603 | F ) b M6X16¢ | BOLT T M6X16 ¢ )
C-44 | ONK 0600 003 | /3% ¥V ¥+ b M6 NUT M6 2
C-45 | S50 1416 000 | A7) > & SPRING )
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NCRIVER (FyRkTy 959F)

D. HANDLE GROUP (DEAD-MAN'S CLUTCH) N RIVEE By kvy 959F)

D. HANDLE GROUP (DEAD-MAN'S CLUTCH)

RS o— FE woOoo® & % WiE CEERE
NO.~ CODE NO. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS wf:
D-1 |G63 0857 000 | »> FJv HANDLE ASSY 1 '
D-2 | G63 0854 000 | v > & —T% SHAFT,counter_ 1
D- 3 | G63 0836 000 | Ky Z AV 7,y COVERbox 1
D- 4 | G63 0838 001 | 7> a ¥ L/S—%7 % — (£) | COUNTER tension lever (R) 1
D- 5 | G63 0837 000 | L S—bYwHraw SUPPORT ,lever 1
D-6 |9SP 0502 000 | A7) 5 Y PIN,spring 1
D-7 | 857 0525 000 | # 5 v F L S—/ 4% SPRING,clutch lever 1
D- 8 | 857 0527 000 | /3% pb A E ¥ $6 PIN 46 1
D-9 | G63 0841 000 | ¥>¥a>vF )AL v— LEVER 1
D-10 | 9BT 0603 603 | ) |k - M6X36¢ | BOLT M6X36 ¢ 1
D-11 | 9NL 0600 003 | @ v Z 3w k M6 NUT,lock M6 1
D-12 | G63 0839 001 | 7> ¥ 3 L /3—% 7 ¥ — (/) | COUNTER,tension lever (L) 1
D-13 | 9CR 0601 043 | SAFYF XY  M6X10¢ SCREW,w/washer M6X10¢ | 2
D-14 | G63 0835 000 | AV ¥ =T oo () SUPPORT counter shaft (R) 1
D-15 | 9BK 0801 653 | /SAH Y FAF)V+  M8X16¢ | BOLT,w/washer M8X16¢ | 2 _
D-16 | G63 0821 000 | F x> VKR (A) BOSS,change (A) 1
D-17 | 9FW 1400 003 | E ¥ F % Mi4 WASHER ,plain M14 1
D-18 | 9ST 0302 503 | 7 K> PIN,split 1
D-19 [ G63 0822 000 | F =T K . LEVER change handle 1
D-20 | 9BT 0602 503 | HNV b M6X25 ¢ BOLT M6X 25 ¢ 1
D-21 | 9NL 0600 003 | @w» &+ b M6 NUT,lock M6 1
D-22 | S50 1416 000 | /3% SPRING 1
; D-23 | G63 0863 000 | b FH/S— COVER 1
3 D-24 | 9CR 0601 243 | "3 HFVFaxY M6X12¢ SCREW,w/washer M6X12¢| 4
D-25 | 9FW 0600 003 | & FHHF % M6 WASHER plain M6 4
D-26 | 111 0619 000 | ¥4 AL v F SWITCH,stop 1
D-27 | 111 1314 000 | N &> a—F CORD 1
D-28 | MI130825 000 | 7> avJ4¥T¥af>} JOINT,tension wire )
D-29 | 9BH 0601 673 | 7T &)V b M6X 16 ¢ 7T BOLT M6X 16 ¢ 2
1 D30 |ONL 0600 003 | 2wy ZFv b+ M6 NUT,lock M6 4
D-31 [MI131754 000 | 7> a kw884 SPRING 2
D-32 | 124 0830 000 | ") v 7 (&) $ 10 GRIPblack ¢ 10 2
D-33 E23 1158 001 | 3> ¥ L /85— LEVER,combination 1
D-34 | EI3 1158 001 | 2 5 v FL/5— LEVER clutch 1
D-35 | G63 0856 000 | ATy V74 ¥ WIRE, throttle 1
D-36 | G63 0858 000 j u b TT o i HANDLE,dead-man's clutch 1
D-37 | 9FW 0800 003 | & 4% M8 WASHER plain M8 2
D-38 | 9SW 1000 003 | /N3 H A % M10 WASHER,spring M10 2
D-39 | G63 0862 000 | ¥V *KNLL  MI0X30¢ BOLT M10X30 ¢ 2
D-40 | G63 0859 000 | LA+ “L” PARTS 1
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NRNIVER (FyRv> 959F) f ., )
D. HANDLE GROUP (DEAD-MAN'S CLUTCH) NRIVEER (Fy <y 979F)
D. HANDLE GROUP (DEAD-MAN'S CLUTCH)

RH#ES a— FES : 8 & £ % M T E

NO. CODE NO. ' PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS o

D-41 | G63 0860 000 | Lo k 46 “L” ROD  ¢6 1
D-42 | MO8 1016 000 | T 7 ¥ < E $6 PIN,clevis $6 1
D-43 | G63 0861 000 | LTy b5 — A6 COLLAR A6 1
D-44 | 9RR 0612 000 | R¥ > “R” PIN )
D-45 | 9FW 0600 003 | & ZH#F % M6 WASHER plain M6 1
D-46 | 9NT 0600 003 | @y A2 3w b M6 NUT M6 2
D-47 | G63 0853 000 | F3—27 4% FG150G | WIRE,choke  FG150G 1
D-48 | G63 0920 000 | 73 3 ¥ L)S—TF ¥+ 4 <—% | MARK,tension 1
D-49 | G63 0921 001 | F=>I¥~—7% MARK change lever 1
D-50 | G47 1031 000 | A4 v F=<—2% MARK switch 1
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E . ENGINE GROUP T CBEERE
| E . ENGINE GROUP
R o FES w R & HE T ES
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS .}
E-1 | G63 0842 000 | #i— K284 7 PIPE, guard 1 i
E-2 | G63 0811 001 | =¥ P =2 BASE,engine - 1
E- 3 | 9BK 0801 653 | /SA¥ Y *F)+F M8X16¢ | BOLT,w/washer M8X16 ¢ 2
E-4 |G63 0831 000 | T V¥ _—A¥H¥ T SUPPORT ,engine base 2
E- 5 | 9BK 1002 553 | /N3 H Y& F)V b+ MI0X25¢ | BOLT,w/washer M10X25¢ | 1
E- 6 | G63 0845 000 | F ) b M10X30¢ | BOLT M10X30¢ | 1
E- 7 | 9SW 1000 003 | /S&H 4 % M10 WASHER,spring M10 1
E- 8 |9BK 1003 053 | /S&H Y *FH)L b  MI10X30¢ | BOLT,w/washer M10X30¢ | 1
E- 0 | 9BK 1002 553 | /A& ¥ F KL+ M10X25¢ | BOLT,w/washer M10X25¢ | 2
E-10 | G63 0833 000 | ¥ &— b/NA 7 $19Xt2.9 | PIPEsupport ¢ 19Xt2.9 | 1
E-11 | 9BT 0802 003 | &K b M8X20¢ | BOLT M8 X 20 ¢ 2
E-12 | 9SW 0800 003 | /SAF 4 4 M8 WASHER,spring M8 2
E-13 | 9NT 0800 003 | + v M8 NUT M8 2
E-14 | 9BT 1003 003 | Kb b M10X30¢ | BOLT M10X30 ¢ 4
E-15 | 9FW 1000003 | & 77+ MI10 WASHERplain M10 4
E-16 | 9SW 1000 003 | /SAH A & M10 WASHER,spring M10 4 ;
E-17 | ONT 1000 003 | +v M10 NUT M10 4 ‘
E-18 |9NL 1000 003 | @ v 2+ v k MI0 NUT, lock M10 1
E-19 | G63 0820 001 | F= ¥ IKRAY BOX,change 1
E-20 | G63 0819 001 | =~ Y KA (B) ) BOX,(B) change 1
E-21 | 9FW 1400 003 | & 7HH % M14 WASHER plain M14 1
E-22 | 9ST 0302 503 | 7V E> PIN,split 1
- E-23 | 9FW 0800 003 | & FH H+ M8 WASHER ,plain M8 2
N E-24 | 9ST 0251 503 | 7 E> PIN,split 1
E-25 |TI2 0414 000 | Oy b b T AF T SUPPORT 1
E-26 | 9BT 0801 203, | &V b M8X12¢ BOLT M8 X12¢ 1
E-27 | G63 0818 001 | F x> VFayhroy b ROD, change 1
E-28 | G63 0865 000 | @y b MYUFHF T SUPPORT 1
‘ E-29 | 9FW 0800 003 | & 744 % M8 WASHER, plain M8 2
1 E-30 | 9ST 0251 503 | 7V E> PIN,split 2
E-31 | 9NL 0600 003 | ¥y 7+ v bk -~ M6 NUT,lock M6 )
E-32 | G63 0824 001 | Fx¥¥Vuv b (EXY) ROD,change (L) 1
E-33 | 9FW 0600 003 | & 744 % M6 WASHER,plain M6 3
E-34 | 9BH 0601 673 | 7T &V b M6X16¢ 7T BOLT M6X16 ¢ 2
E-35 |9NL 0800 003 | @ v ZF v F MB(EFY) NUT,lock (L) MS8 1
E-36 | G63 0827 000 |0y bFawtvytv b NUT,adjust 1
E-37 | ONL 0800 003 | 1y # 3 v F M8 (GFY) NUT,lock (R) M8 1
E-38 | G63 0825 001 | F=»¥Yuav  (BGFY) ROD,change (R) 1
E-39 | 9NT 1000 003 | v b M10 NUT M10 1
E-40 | 9SW 1000 003 | /SAH 7 A M10 WASHER,spring M10 1
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CIrT B ;
E . ENGINE GROUP I YUBEE

E . ENGINE GROUP

BHEFS - FEEF B8 & HE FEET
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
E-41 | G63 0815 000 | 7 »¥ a v T—AT s v SUPPORT,shaft 1
E-42 | 9BT 1002 053 | /S&2 ¥ F K b M10X20 ¢ | BOLT,w/washer M10X20 ¢ 1
E-43 | G63 0801 001 | 7> 3>¥7F—1)—(A)7v¥ | PULLEY ASSY (A),tension 1
E-44 | G63 0802 001 | ¥ > a>v7—1)— BT v¥ PULLEY ASSY (B),tension 1
E-45 | M66 0825 000 | 7> a v 7—1 — PULLEY tension 1
E-46 | 9RS 1200 005 | AT v 7Y ¥ RING,snap 1
E-47 | M660825 000 | 7> a3 /—1)— PULLEY,tension 1
E-48 | 9RS 1200 005 | A+ v 7)) » ¥ RING,snap 1

* E-49 | §10 0155 000 | A7) ¥ & SPRING 2

E-50 | G63 0846 001 | 7> a>dw b (A) ROD,(A) tension 2
E-51 | 9BH 0601 673 | 7T b M6X% 16 ¢ 7T BOLT M6X 16 2
E-52 | 9NL 0600 003 | @ 2+ v b M6 NUT.lock M6 2
E-53 | 9NL 0800 003 | @w & Fw b M8 NUT,lock M8 2
E-54 | G63 0827 000 | By bFavtw+vy b+ M8 NUT,adjust M8 2
E-55 | 9NL 0800 003 | Ov v ML) M8 NUT, lock (L) M8 2 | (BEFY)
E-56 | G63 0847 001 | 7> =3>ua>» b (B) ¢7 ROD,(B) tension ¢ 7 2
E-57 w ENESI VU OHY. ENGINE O.H.V. 1 | GMI3ILM °
E-57 | CEG0030 230 | #7H%#F%=>¥ > OHV. ENGINE O.H.V. 1 | FG150G 4
E-58 | G63 0851 000 | =¥ ¥ >~ &F )b b BOLT.engine 2
E-59 | 9NK 0800 053 | /SA%¥ v ¥+ v b M8 NUT,w/washer M8 4
E-60 | G63 0830 000 | Z¥ T ¥ 7 —1)— 460PCD PULLEY engine ¢ 60PCD 1
E-61 |9VB 0280 003 | V-~V + LB-28 (D VBELT LB-28 1 | GMI3ILM
E-61 | 9VB 0300 003 | V<) b LB-30 VBELT LB-30 1 | EG150G
E-62 |9VB 0310003 | V-~ + LB-31 VBELT LB-31 1 | GMI31LM
E-62 | 9VB 0330 003 | VX)L } LB-33 VBELT LB-33 1 | FGI50G
E-63 | M98 0815 000 | X)L hAH SUPPORT,belt 2
E-64 | 9BK 0801 653 | /NAHF UV EF)IL b MEX16/¢ BOLT,w/washer M8X 16 ¢ 2
E-65 | 9FW 0800 003 | & FH A % M8 WASHER plain M8 2
E-66 | G63 0848 000 | )V kA4 I (A) SUPPORT!(A), belt 1
E-67 | G67 0850 000 | )V kA4 L (C) SUPPORT(C), belt 1
E-68 | G63 0849 000 |~V bFH T (B) - SUPPORT(B), belt 1
E-69 | G63 0714 001 | Sy ¥av by 7THhN— ) COVER (R) 1
E-70 | 9BK 0601 663 | /33 k. SH W FHR)L b M6X12 ¢| BOLT,w/washer M6X 12 ¢ 3
E-71 | G63 0715 001 | Sy ¥ a¥ by 7H/8— (k) COVER (L) 1
E-72 | 9BK 0601 663 | /N2 kb FH Y FHKI + M6X16 ¢| BOLT,w/washer M6X 16 ¢ 4
E-73 | G63 0717 000 | #1/8— Lk COVER ,upper 1
E-74 | 9BK 0601 663 | ¥ I /3% V£ F) b M6X16¢| BOLT,w/washer M6X 16 ¢ 2
E-75 | G63 0712 001 | #/8— TF COVER lower 1
E-76 | G63 0713 000 | #/3— THE COVER lower side 1
E-77 | 9BK 0601 663 | AA L SHWHHF)L b M6X12¢| BOLT,w/washer M6X 12 ¢ 2
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ILUUBME | v
v - B3fk
. ENGINE GROUP | . ENGINE GROUP

K RHEE | J- FER B & & & "E ERE
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS ).
E-78 | G63 0716 000 | w4 ¥ ¥k si— t=1.6 COVER t=1.6 1 .
E-79 | 9BK 0601 663 | /3 kT4 HL FM6X12¢ | BOLT,wwasher M6X12¢ | 2
E-80 | G63 0718 000 | &% A8~ k) Y4 %42 t=1.6 | SUPPORT,lowercover t=1.6| 1
E-81 | 9BK 0601 663 | /SH kT4 V%4l FM6X16¢ | BOLT.w/washer M6X16¢ | 1
E-82 | G63 0905 000 | # 4> %< —s MARK,model 1
E83 |TI2 0967 000 | 7> ¥ ary ez MARK 1
E84 | G24 3910 000 | F3—2<v—2 MARK choke 1
E85 | G63 0852 000 | T> ¥y F—1)h5— COLLAR 1
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ZHAE LTI FRARF
F. PALLET DUMP DEVICE GROUP
RS a2 N ®OR &K HE T
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS <]
F-1 |G63 0511 001 | =44 PALLET ASSY 1 i
F-2 | G63 0514 000 | 74 ¥ F7L—} PLATE,window 1
F- 3 | 9CR 0801 603 | F7 ARV M8 X 16 ¢ SCREW  ~ M8X16¢ 2
E- 4 | 9NK 0800 053 | /N&FY¥+v b M8 NUT,w/washer M8 2
E-5 | G47 3522 000 | =% 47> (k) =6 SUPPORT,(L) pallet t=6 1
F- 6 |G47 3521 000 | =¥ A7V (FH) t=6 SUPPORT,(R) pallet t=6 1
F- 7 | 9BT 1002 003 | ) b M10X20¢ | BOLT MI10X20¢ | 4
F- 8 | 9SW 1000 003 | /SAH A% M10 WASHER ,spring M10 4
F- 9 |G63 0516 001 | A by 7H AL F7—A ARM,stop guide 1
F-10 | 9FW 1200 003 | & F 34 % Mi12 WASHER plain  M12 )
F-11 | 9ST 0302 503 | 7Y ¥ $3X25¢ | PIN,split $3x25¢ | 1
F-12 | G63 0518 000 | ¥ ¥V X)L b (B) BOLT (B) 1
F-13 | 9FW 1000 003 | & FH #H* WASHER ,plain 1
F-14 | 9SW 1000 003 | /3% & M10 WASHER spring M10 1
E-15 | 9NP 1000 043 | 74 T > F» b M10 NYLONNUT  MI0 1
E-16 | M97 0412 000 | A% ¥ K34 SPRING 1
F-17 | G63 0517 000 | ¥ Y F KL b (A) BOLT (A) 1
F-18 | 9FW 1000 003 | & T4 # % M10 WASHER plain M10 1
F-19 | 9SW 1000 003 | /S 4 % M10 WASHER spring M10 1
F-20 | 9NP 1000 043 | 742>+ v k M10 NYLONNUT  MI10 1
F-21 | G63 0422 000 | 7T—AA by TEY ¢12 PINarmstop ¢ 12 1
F-22 | 9NT 1200 003 | & v b Mi2 NUT M12 2
F-23 | 9SW 1200 003 | /S& ¥ A MI2 WASHER ,spring M12 1
E-24 | E11 3127 0100| 7 5 v F L3~ LEVERclutch 1
F-25 | 124 0618 000 | N> F =) GRIP 1
E-26 | 9CV 1500 001 | 2 >N 7 A~k BELT,convex 1
F-27 | S50 0439 000 | 7 v 3 ¥ dA RUBBER,cushion 2
F-28 | G63 0519 000 | 7w 2 74% WIRE,hook 1
F-29 | M08 1016 000 | kI 7 ¥ < ¥~ 46 PIN clevis $6 1
F-30 | 9RP 0612 003 | RE> T 46X 412 “R" PIN $6X ¢12 | 1
F-31 | G47 0520 002 | 7y 2 A~ HOOK ASSY 1
F-32 | 9BK 0802 063 | & F /3% w4 b M8X20¢ | BOLT,w/washer M8X20 ¢ 2
F-33 | G63 0524 000 | 7w Z b )0 54 BASE ASSY hook 1
F-34 | G47 0426 010 | 7 v 7 t=4.5 HOOK t=4.5 1
F-35 | 9RP 1218 003 | R¥' > ¢ 128 “R” PIN ¢ 12 1
F-36 | 9BK 0802 063 | &7 /344 FH)L b M8X20¢ | BOLT,w/washer M8X20 ¢ 2
F-37 | S50 1416 000 | A7) ¥ SPRING 1
F-38 | 9FW 0800 003 | & F 4 & M8 WASHER plain M8 1
F-39 | 9RP 0818 003 | RE¥ > ¢ 87l A “R” PIN $8 1
F-40 | G63 0522 000 | Uy 2 A4V abii— 48 LEVER 48 1
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RHES a— F&ES & % B WE CEEE
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS v
F-41 | G63 0523 000 | L/s—# 5 — ¢20X4.9 | COLLAR $20X4.9 1 R 1
F-42 | 9BT 0500 903 | &)L b M5X9 ¢ BOLT M5X9 ¢ 1
F43 | 124 0828 000 |8 ) v 7 T EESS® 8 GRIP 755 1
E-44 | G63 0512 000 | &Y av4 ¥ 5o GATE,sub rear 1
F-45 | G47 3514 001 | IV A ¥ F GATE, front 1
F-46 | G47 3516 000 | x¥a V445 <= GATE,sub front 1
F-47 | G47 3513 000 | 3av4 45 () GATE (R) 1
F-48 | G47 3515 000 | &Y =av4 &5 32 GATE,sub 2
E49 | G47 3512 000 | SaVA4 557 (k) GATE (L) 1
F-50 | G47 3518 000 | ¥+ v 7 CAP 6
F-51 M26 0833 000 | / 7 KNOB 6
F-52 | S73 1420 000 | X FSv—2 MARK,MAMETORA 1
F-53 | G63 0909 000 | t¥H A1) avw—2 MARK,LOADAGE 1
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